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In the Matter of the Application of
The Dayton Power and Light Cdmpany for
Approval of Its Electric Security] Plan

In the Matter of the Application | f
The Dayton Power and Light Campany for
Approval of Revised Tanifs

In the Matter of the Application bf

The Dayton Power and Light Copipany for
Approval of Certain AccountingjAuthority
Pursuant to Ohio Rev. Code § 4905.13

In the Matter of the Application df

The Dayton Power and Light Cojnpany for
Approval of Its Amended Corpotate
Separation Plan

BEFORE
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO
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Case Nos. 08-1094-EL-SSO

Case Nos. 08-1095-EL-ATA

Case Nos. 08-1096-EL-AAM

Case Nos. 08-1097-EL-UNC

MOTION FOR ADMISSION PRO HAC VICE
OF CYNTHIA A. FONNER

Pursuant to Rule 4901-1-08(B) of the Ohio Administrative Code, M. Howard Petricoff, an

attomey licensed to practice in the State of Ohio, respectfully moves that Cynthia A. Fonner be

admitted pro hac vice to practice before the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio (the

“Commission™) for the purpose of representing Constellation NewEnergy, Inc. (“CNE”) and

Constellation Energy Commodities Group, Inc. (“CCG”) in the instant matters, and in support

thereof, states as follows:

1. Cynthia A. Fonner is Senior Counsel for Constellation Energy Group, Inc., the

parent company of CNE and CCG. Ms. Fonner is admitted to, and a member in good standing
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of, the Bar of the State of Illinois, as well as the U.S. District Court, Northern District of Illinois
Trial Bar. Ms. Fonner is an experienced practitioner in the field of utility regulation who has
appeared in numerous proceedings before state regulatory bodies. Ms. Fonner is familiar with
the issues involved in this litigation.

2. Contact information for Ms. Fonner is as follows:

Cynthia A. Fonner

Senior Counsel

Constellation Energy Group, Inc.

550 W. Washington St., Suite 300
Chicago, IL 60661

312.704.8518 (phone)

312.704.9286 (fax)

312.502.6151 (cell)

Cynthia. A.Fonner@constellation.com

Ms. Fonner is in-house counsel for CNE and CCG. Her expertise in the regulation of
electricity and knowledge concerning the operation of CNE and CEG will be of great assistance
to CNE and CCG in its participation in the matter at bar.

WHEREFQRE, M. Howard Petricoff respectfully requests that Cynthia A. Fonner be

permitted to practice before the Commission in the above styled proceedings.

Respectfully Submitted,

M. Howard Petricoff (0008287)

Stephen M. Howard (0022421)

VORYS, SATER, SEYMQUR AND PEASELLP
52 East Gay Street

P. 0. Box 1008

Columbus, Ohio 43216-1008

Tel. (614) 464-5414

Fax (614) 464-6350

Attorneys for Constellation NewEnergy, Inc. and
Constellation Energy Commodities Group, Inc.


mailto:Cynthia.A.Fonner@constellation.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and accurate copy of the foregoing document
was served this 6th day of November, 2008 by electronic mail or, where indicated, by regular
U.S. mail, postage prepaid, upon the persons listed below.

Stephen M. Howard

Judi L. Sobecki Charles J. Faruki

The Dayton Power and Light Company Faruki Ireland & Cox P.L.L.

1065 Woodman Drive 500 Court House Plaza S.W.

Dayton, OH 45432 10 North Ludlow Street

judi.sobecki@dpline.com Dayton, OH 45402
cfaruki@ficlaw.com

John W. Bentine

Mark S. Yurick

Matthew S. White

Chester, Willcox & Saxbe, LLP
65 FEast State Street, Ste. 1000
Columbus, OH 43215-4213
jbentine@cwslaw.com
myurick@cwslaw,.com
mwhite@cwslaw.com

Henry W. Eckhart

50 West Broad Street, Ste. 2117
Columbus, OH 43215
henryeckhart@aol.com

Jacqueline Lake Roberts

Ann Hotz

Michael E. Idzkowski

Rick Reese

Assistant Consumers' Counsel
Office of Consumers’ Counsel
10 West Broad Street, Ste. 1800
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3485
roberts{@occ.state.oh.us
hotzi@occ.state.oh.us
idzkowski@occ.state.oh.us
reese(@occ.state.oh.us

Samuel C. Randazzo

Lisa G. McAlister

Joseph M. Clark

McNees, Wallace & Nurick, LLC

21 East State Street, 17t F1.
Columbus, OH 43215
sam@mwnemb.com
Imcalister@mwnemh.com
jelark@mwncmh.com

Robert Ukeiley

435 R Chestnut Street, Ste. 1
Berea, KY 40403
rukeiley@ige.org

David F. Boehm

Michael L. Kurtz

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry

36 E. Seventh Street, Suite 1510
Cincinnati, OH 45202
dboehm@BKLlawfirm.com
mkurtz@BK Llawfirm.com
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David C. Rinebolt

Colleen L. Mooney

Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy
231 West Lima Street, P.O. Box 1793
Findlay, OH 45839-1793
drinebolt@aol.com
cmooney2@columbus.it.com
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David I. Fein

Cynthia A. Fonner

550 W. Washington Blvd., Suite 300
Chicago, IL. 60661
david.fein@constellation.com
cynthia.a. fonner{@constellation.com

Tasha Hamilton

Constellation Energy Group, Inc.
111 Market Place, Ste. 600
Baltimore, MD 21202

tasha. hamilton@constellation.com


mailto:cynthia.a.fonner@constellation.com
mailto:tasha.hamilton@constellation.com

